ZU03% ASAA/FIKS] NAITIUNAL PANK ALASKA
STATE NORDIC SKIING CHAMPIONSHIPS

BOYS GIRLS
CHAMPION SOUTH ANCHORAGE 3:56:06.3 CHAMPION SERVICE 3:26:39.5
Runner-up Service 4:01:28.6 Runner-up South Anchorage 3:28:19.5
3rd place West Valley 4:08.53.2 3rd place East Anchorage 3:29:28.9
4th place Lathrop 4:10:16.2 4th place Chugiak 3:31:05.0
Sthplace West Anchorage 4:11.36.1 Sthplace West Anchorage 3:33:35.3
6th place Eagle River 4:21:57.9 6th place Soldotna 3:41.57.0
7th place East Anchorage 4:24:32.3 7th place West Valley 3:43:02.7
8th place Soldotna 4:28:42.1 8th place Homer 3:46.33.1
9th place Skyview 4:30:48.4 9th place Kenai 3:55.13.2
10th place Colony 4:33:36.1 10th place Colony 4:00:41.9
11th place Chugiak 4:39:20.0 11th place Lathrop 4:03:23.6
12th place Dimond 4:39:20.0 12th place Seward 4:06:23.6
1st Place 2A/3A team:  Su Valley 4:46:16.8 1st Place 2A/3A team: Seward 4:06:23.6
Academic Award Lathrop Malemutes (4:00 GPA) Academic Award South Anchorage Wolverines (4.00 GPA)
Skimeister Award Scott Patterson (South Anchorage) Skimeister Award Jaime Bronga (East Anchorage)
ALL-STATE TEAM ALL-STATE TEAM
1st Scott Patterson South 46:15.8 1st Jaime Bronga East 39:06.2
2nd Andrew Dougherty South 46:57.0 2nd Rachelle Kanady West 39:55.3
3rd Eric Packer South 46:57.1 3rd Caitlin Patterson South 40:16.3
4th Cole Talbot Service 47:20.7 4th Amy Glen Service 41:059
5th Tyler Kornfield Service 47:30.9 5th Esther Kennedy Service 41:17.9
6th Jordan Buetow Lathrop 48:31.0 6th Kailey Mucha Soldotna 41:31.2
7th James Crimp West 48:49.5 7th Kinsey Loan Chugiak 41:452
8th Eric Ryan Service 49:.03.2 8th Alyson McPhetres Chugiak 41:47.7
9th Eric Hoffman West Valley 49:09.1 9th Karina Packer South 41:57.9
10th  Galen Johnston Su Valley 49:11.6 10th  Christina Knapp East 42:21.6
Top Ten Freestyle (7.5k) Top Ten Freestytle (5k)
1st Scott Patterson South 19:22.4 .
2nd Cole Talbot Service 19:31.1 Ist Jaime Bronga East 15:224
. : 2nd Rachelle Kanady West 15:28.4
3rd Eric Packer South 20:05.8 .
: 3rd Caitlin Patterson South 15:31.8
4th Andrew Dougherty South 20:08.1 .
. . : 4th Amy Glen Service 15:44.7
5th Tyler Kornfield Service 20:10.3 .
: 5th Esther Kennedy Service 16:13.6
6th Josh Yeaton South 20:19.0 . .
: 6th Kinsey Loan Chugiak 16:18.1
7th Jordan Buetow Lathrop 20:36.2 )
. ) 7th Karina Packer South 16:27.7
8th Don Haering West 21:08.4 .
. . : 8th Kaily Mucha Soldotna 16:31.9
9th Eric Ryan Service 21:08.5 :
10th  Erin Phillios East 2115.9 9th Jessie Yeaton South 16:33.1
P o 9th Alyson McPhetres Chugiak 16:38.4
Top Ten Classic (10k)
Top Ten Classic (7.5k)
1st Andrew Dougherty South 26:48.9
2nd  Eric Packer South 26:51.3 1st Jaime Bronga East 23:43.8
3rd Scott Patterson South 26:53.4 2nd  Rachelle Kanady West 24:26.9
4th Eric Hoffman West Valley 26:54.0 3rd Caitlin Patterson South 24:445
5th Tyler Kornfield Service 27:20.6 4th Kailey Mucha Soldotna 24:59.3
6th Galen Johnston Su Valley 27:24.7 5th Esther Kennedy Service 25:04.3
7th James Crimp West 27:32.8 6th Alyson McPhetres Chugiak 25:09.3
8th Cole Talbot Service 27:49.6 7th Amy Glen Service 25:21.2
9th Eric Ryan Service 27:54.7 8th Kinsey Loan Chugiak 25:27.1
10th Jordan Buetow Lathrop 27:54.8 9th Karina Packer South 25:30.2
10th ~ Marisa Rorabaugh West Valley 25:30.6
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Top Ten Boys Relay Teams

Ist

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

10th

SOUTH ANCHORAGE
(Dougherty, Yeaton, Patterson, Packer)

SERVICE

(Kornfield, Ryan, Talbot,S, Talbot, C)

LATHROP

46:41.6

47:13.7

(Hanneman, Buetow, Wilkinson, Hovda) 48:04.6

WEST VALLEY

(Kisken, Hoffman, Remington, Boyer)

WEST ANCHORAGE

(Crimp, Liotta, Romine, haering)

EAGLE RIVER

(Schmidt, Voorhees, Arthen, Bender)

EAST ANCHORAGE

(Phillips, Quinley, Fink, Knapp)

SOLDOTNA

(Chase, Merkes, Harbison, Sanders)

PALMER

49:02.0

50:00.5

51:05.0

51:16.5

52:17.0

(Cunningham, Smith, Dunlap, Strickland) 52:58.0

SKYVIEW

(Honer, Cook, Evanoff, Jackinsky)

Good Sport Team

Claus Wenzler
Dan Bradley
Daniel Lange
Noah Hagen
Steven Bender
Anthony Orot
Tyler Zimmerman
Tyler Haas

Trent Semmens
Ian Wilkerson
Lauri Husa

Wiley Dunlap-Shohl
Aaron Sarka
Tommy Honer
Benjamin Widman
Josh Yeaton

Tan Mannix

Leif Johnson

Otto Gilbert

Jacob Redington

53:20.3

Bartlett
Chugiak
Colony
Dimond
Eagle River
East Anchorage
Grace
Homer
Kenai
Lathrop
Palmer
Service
Seward
Skyview
Soldotna
South Anchorage
Su Valley
Wasilla

West Anchorage
West Valley

Top Ten Girls Relay Teams

Ist

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

10th

SOUTH ANCHORAGE
(Packer, Backstrum, Yeaton, Patterson)

SERVICE

(Kennedy, Glen, Tower, Mamrol)

WEST ANCHORAGE

(Liotta, Baker, Larsen, Kanady)

EAST ANCHORAGE

(Carey, Flynn, Bronga, Knapp)

CHUGIAK

(McPhetres, Loan, McPhetres, Rix)

SOLDOTNA

(Mucha, Martin, Smith, Clock)

WEST VALLEY

(Bowers, Boger, Schmoker, Rorabaugh)

HOMER

(Beran, Teal, Arndt, Laukitis)

KENAI

(Ford, Klabe, Louthan, Watkins)

LATHROP

(Edic, Stark, Sorensen,Hanson)

Good Sport Team

Kaitlyn Meyers
Alyson McPhertres
Sydney Stewart
Brittany Hippe
Tae Freeman
Rachel Carey
Rebecca Riopelle
Katie Miller
Becca Ford

Kyla Stark
Claire Woodings
Dana Tower
Samara Johnson
Tamlyn Silva
Amanda Smith
Kate Backstrum
Jenny Miller
Kiersten Wilber
Molly Larsen
Wendy Boger

36:58.6
37:04.0
38:17.2
38:21.5
38:27.3
39:29.2
40:25.6
41:27.6
41:51.2

42:00.8

Bartlett
Chugiak
Colony
Dimond
Eagle River
East Anchorage
Grace
Homer
Kenai
Lathrop
Palmer
Service
Seward
Skyview
Soldotna
South Anchorage
Valdez
Wasilla

West Anchorage
West Valley




