2008 ASAA/FIKSI NAI IUNAL BANK ALASKA

STATE NORDIC SKIING CHAMPIONSHIPS

BOYS				GIRLS				
		TH ANCHORAGE 3:56:06.3		CHA	MPION	SERVICE 3:26:39.5		
Runner-up		Service 4:01:28.6		Runn	er-up	South Anchorage 3:28:19.5		
3rd place		West Valley 4:08.53.2		3rd pl	ace	East Anchor	East Anchorage 3:29:28.9	
4th place Lathrop 4:10:16.2		4th pl	4th place Chugiak 3:31:05					
5thplac	ce	West Anchorag					age 3:33:35.3	
6th pla	ce	Eagle Rive	er 4:21:57.9		6th place Soldotna 3:41.			
7th pla		East Anchorag			7th place		West Valley 3:43:02.7	
8th place		Soldotna 4:28:42.1		8th pl		Homer 3:46.33.1		
9th place		Skyview 4:30:48.4		9th pl			Kenai 3:55.13.2	
10th place		Colony 4:33:36.1		10th p			Colony 4:00:41.9	
11th pl		Chugiak 4:39:20.0		11th p		Lathrop 4:03:23.6		
12th pl	ace	Dimond 4:39:20.0		12th p	12th place		Seward 4:06:23.6	
					4 . TM /a			
1st Place 2A/3A team: Su Valley 4:46:16.8				1st Place 2A/3A team: Seward 4:06:23.6				
Academic Award Lathrop Malemutes (4:00 GPA)				<u>Acade</u>	Academic Award South Anchorage Wolverines (4.00 GPA)			
Skime	ister Award Scott Pa	atterson (South A	nchorage)	Sk	<u>Skimeister Award</u> Jaime Bronga (East Anchorage)			
ALL-S	TATE TEAM			ALL-S	ALL-STATE TEAM			
1st	Scott Patterson	South	46:15.8	1st	Jaime Bronga	East	39:06.2	
2nd	Andrew Dougherty	South	46:57.0	2nd	Rachelle Kanady	West	39:55.3	
3rd	Eric Packer	South	46:57.1	3rd	Caitlin Patterson	South	40:16.3	
4th	Cole Talbot	Service	47:20.7	4th	Amy Glen	Service	41:05.9	
5th	Tyler Kornfield	Service	47:30.9	5th	Esther Kennedy	Service	41:17.9	
6th	Jordan Buetow	Lathrop	48:31.0	6th	Kailey Mucha [*]	Soldotna	41:31.2	
7th	James Crimp	West	48:49.5	7th	Kinsey Loan	Chugiak	41:45.2	
8th	Eric Ryan	Service	49:03.2	8th	Alyson McPhetres	Chugiak	41:47.7	
9th	Eric Hoffman	West Valley	49:09.1	9th	Karina Packer	South	41:57.9	
10th	Galen Johnston	Su Valley ´	49:11.6	10th	Christina Knapp	East	42:21.6	
				Top Te	Top Ten Freestytle (5k)			
	en Freestyle (7.5k)			100 10	in recotytic (on)			
1st	Scott Patterson	South	19:22.4	1st	Jaime Bronga	East	15:22.4	
2nd	Cole Talbot	Service	19:31.1	2nd	Rachelle Kanady	West	15:28.4	
3rd	Eric Packer	South	20:05.8	3rd	Caitlin Patterson	South	15:31.8	
4th	Andrew Dougherty	South	20:08.1	4th	Amy Glen	Service	15:44.7	
5th	Tyler Kornfield	Service	20:10.3	5th	Esther Kennedy	Service	16:13.6	
6th	Josh Yeaton	South	20:19.0	6th	Kinsey Loan	Chugiak	16:18.1	
7th	Jordan Buetow	Lathrop	20:36.2	7th	Karina Packer	South	16:27.7	
8th	Don Haering	West	21:08.4	8th	Kaily Mucha	Soldotna	16:31.9	
9th	Eric Ryan	Service	21:08.5	9th	Jessie Yeaton	South	16:33.1	
10th	Erin Phillips	East	21:15.9	9th	Alyson McPhetres	Chugiak	16:38.4	
					·	O		
Top Ten Classic (10k)			Тор Т	Top Ten Classic (7.5k)				
1st	Andrew Dougherty	South	26:48.9	4 .	I. D	Б.,	22.42.0	
2nd	Eric Packer	South	26:51.3	1st	Jaime Bronga	East	23:43.8	
3rd	Scott Patterson	South	26:53.4	2nd	Rachelle Kanady	West	24:26.9	
4th	Eric Hoffman	West Valley	26:54.0	3rd	Caitlin Patterson	South	24:44.5	
5th	Tyler Kornfield	Service	27:20.6	4th	Kailey Mucha	Soldotna	24:59.3	
6th	Galen Johnston	Su Valley	27:24.7	5th	Esther Kennedy	Service	25:04.3	
7th	James Crimp	West	27:32.8	6th	Alyson McPhetres	Chugiak	25:09.3	
8th	Cole Talbot	Service	27:49.6	7th	Amy Glen	Service	25:21.2	
9th	Eric Ryan	Service	27:54.7	8th	Kinsey Loan	Chugiak	25:27.1	
10th	Jordan Buetow	Lathrop	27:54.8	9th	Karina Packer	South	25:30.2	
				10th	Marisa Rorabaugh	West Valley	25:30.6	

2008 ASAA/FIKSI NAI IUNAL BANK ALASKA

STATE NORDIC SKIING CHAMPIONSHIPS

<u>Top Ten Boys Relay Teams</u>			<u>Top Ten Girls Relay Teams</u>		
SOUTH ANCHORAGE		1st	SOUTH ANCHORAGE		
(Dougherty, Yeaton, Patterson, Packer)	46:41.6	2nd	(Packer, Backstrum, Yeaton, Patterson)	36:58.6	
	47:13.7	ZHU		37:04.0	
LATHROP		3rd	WEST ANCHORAGE		
(Hanneman, Buetow, Wilkinson, Hovda)	48:04.6	4th	(Liotta, Baker, Larsen, Kanady)	38:17.2	
	49:02.0	4111		38:21.5	
WEST ANCHORAGE		5th	CHUĞIAK		
(Crimp, Liotta, Romine, haering)	50:00.5	6th	(McPhetres, Loan, McPhetres, Rix) SOLDOTNA	38:27.3	
(Schmidt, Voorhees, Arthen, Bender)	51:05.0	our	(Mucha, Martin, Smith, Clock)	39:29.2	
EAST ANCHORAGE		7th	WEST VALLEY		
(Phillips, Quinley, Fink, Knapp) SOLDOTNA	51:16.5	8th	(Bowers, Boger, Schmoker, Rorabaugh) HOMER	40:25.6	
(Chase, Merkes, Harbison, Sanders)	52:17.0		(Beran, Teal, Arndt, Laukitis)	41:27.6	
PALMER		9th	KENAI		
(Cunningham, Smith, Dunlap, Strickland) SKYVIEW	52:58.0	10th	(Ford, Klabe, Louthan, Watkins) LATHROP	41:51.2	
(Honer, Cook, Evanoff, Jackinsky)	53:20.3		(Edic, Stark, Sorensen, Hanson)	42:00.8	
	SOUTH ANCHORAGE (Dougherty, Yeaton, Patterson, Packer) SERVICE (Kornfield, Ryan, Talbot, S, Talbot, C) LATHROP (Hanneman, Buetow, Wilkinson, Hovda) WEST VALLEY (Kisken, Hoffman, Remington, Boyer) WEST ANCHORAGE (Crimp, Liotta, Romine, haering) EAGLE RIVER (Schmidt, Voorhees, Arthen, Bender) EAST ANCHORAGE (Phillips, Quinley, Fink, Knapp) SOLDOTNA (Chase, Merkes, Harbison, Sanders) PALMER (Cunningham, Smith, Dunlap, Strickland) SKYVIEW	SOUTH ANCHORAGE (Dougherty, Yeaton, Patterson, Packer) 46:41.6 SERVICE (Kornfield, Ryan, Talbot, S, Talbot, C) 47:13.7 LATHROP (Hanneman, Buetow, Wilkinson, Hovda) 48:04.6 WEST VALLEY (Kisken, Hoffman, Remington, Boyer) 49:02.0 WEST ANCHORAGE (Crimp, Liotta, Romine, haering) 50:00.5 EAGLE RIVER (Schmidt, Voorhees, Arthen, Bender) 51:05.0 EAST ANCHORAGE (Phillips, Quinley, Fink, Knapp) 51:16.5 SOLDOTNA (Chase, Merkes, Harbison, Sanders) 52:17.0 PALMER (Cunningham, Smith, Dunlap, Strickland) 52:58.0 SKYVIEW	SOUTH ANCHORAGE (Dougherty, Yeaton, Patterson, Packer) 46:41.6 SERVICE (Kornfield, Ryan, Talbot, S, Talbot, C) 47:13.7 LATHROP (Hanneman, Buetow, Wilkinson, Hovda) 48:04.6 WEST VALLEY (Kisken, Hoffman, Remington, Boyer) 49:02.0 WEST ANCHORAGE (Crimp, Liotta, Romine, haering) 50:00.5 EAGLE RIVER (Schmidt, Voorhees, Arthen, Bender) 51:05.0 EAST ANCHORAGE (Phillips, Quinley, Fink, Knapp) 51:16.5 SOLDOTNA (Chase, Merkes, Harbison, Sanders) 52:17.0 PALMER (Cunningham, Smith, Dunlap, Strickland) 52:58.0 SKYVIEW 10th	SOUTH ANCHORAGE (Dougherty, Yeaton, Patterson, Packer) 46:41.6 SERVICE (Kornfield, Ryan, Talbot, S, Talbot, C) 47:13.7 LATHROP (Hanneman, Buetow, Wilkinson, Hovda) 48:04.6 WEST VALLEY (Kisken, Hoffman, Remington, Boyer) 49:02.0 WEST ANCHORAGE (Crimp, Liotta, Romine, haering) 50:00.5 EAGLE RIVER (Schmidt, Voorhees, Arthen, Bender) 51:05.0 EAST ANCHORAGE (Phillips, Quinley, Fink, Knapp) 51:16.5 SOLDOTNA (Chase, Merkes, Harbison, Sanders) 52:17.0 PALMER (Cunningham, Smith, Dunlap, Strickland) 52:58.0 SKYVIEW 10th SERVICE (Packer, Backstrum, Yeaton, Patterson) (Reacker, Backstrum, Yeaton, Patterson) (Reacker, Backstrum, Yeaton, Patterson) (Packer, Backstrum, Yeaton, Patterson) (Reacker, Backstrum, Yeaton, Patterson) (Kennedy, Glen, Tower, Mamrol) (Kennedy, Glen, Tower, Backstrum, Yeaton, Patterson)	

Good Sport Team

 Claus Wenzler Dan Bradley Daniel Lange Noah Hagen Steven Bender Anthony Orot 	Bartlett Chugiak Colony Dimond Eagle River East Anchorage
 Tyler Haas Trent Semmens Ian Wilkerson Lauri Husa Wiley Dunlap-Shohl Aaron Sarka Tommy Honer Benjamin Widman Josh Yeaton Ian Mannix Leif Johnson Otto Gilbert 	Homer Kenai Lathrop Palmer Service Seward Skyview Soldotna South Anchorage Su Valley Wasilla West Anchorage
Jacob Redington	West Valley

Good Sport Team

 Kaitlyn Meyers 	Bartlett
 Alyson McPhertres 	Chugiak
 Sydney Stewart 	Colony
 Brittany Hippe 	Dimond
 Tae Freeman 	Eagle River
 Rachel Carey 	East Anchorage
 Rebecca Riopelle 	Grace
 Katie Miller 	Homer
 Becca Ford 	Kenai
 Kyla Stark 	Lathrop
 Claire Woodings 	Palmer
Dana Tower	Service
 Samara Johnson 	Seward
 Tamlyn Silva 	Skyview
 Amanda Smith 	Soldotna
 Kate Backstrum 	South Anchorage
 Jenny Miller 	Valdez
 Kiersten Wilber 	Wasilla
 Molly Larsen 	West Anchorage
 Wendy Boger 	West Valley